

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29282-29284/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in OJA No.65/2006 &amp; OJA No.66/2006 &amp; OJA No. 67/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JABAL C.LASHKARI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29632 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29952 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nandish Chudgar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) 29282-284/08 etc...contd...

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti granted.

Pending further orders, Official Liquidator shall not take

any steps to create third party rights (including proceeding with the auction) in respect of the property in dispute.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER