

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5880/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in OJA No.13/2007 in CP No.211/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIRENDRA BHOGILAL SHAH (HUF)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhasin, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Chandel, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
1 & 2: Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Impleadment application is allowed.
Issue notice.
Mr.Anip Sachthey, learned Advocate, accepts notice on behalf
of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Dasti granted.
List on 29th July, 2009 for final hearing.
No stay.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER