

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5992/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in OJA No.81/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANGALDAS & BROTHERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFL.LIQUIDR.A.S.& WEAVNG.MILS.CO.LD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.29282-29284/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER