

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11154/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in OJA No.20/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AJIT KUMAR GANPATLAL CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

No.2:

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. M.G.Nagarkar, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned Advocate, takes notice for
Respondent No.2.

Dasti granted.

List along with S.L.P.(C0 Nos.29282-29284/2008
immediately after the Constitution Bench is over.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER