

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).31354/2009(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in CP No.205/1996,  
CA No.294/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DHIRUBHAI RAMCHANDRA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE O/L OF MARSDEN SPING.&amp; MANUF.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Morsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Chananakya Bhavsar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hedge, Adv.

Mr. Mukund G. Nargark, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay R. Hedge, learned counsel appearing for GIDC prays for  
time. Stand over to 2nd week of July, 2013.Till 31st August, 2013, no further action shall be taken with  
regard to disposal of the land in dispute.

|(GEETA AHUJA)

|SR. P.A.

| |(USHA SHARMA)

| |COURT MASTER