

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31354/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in CA No.294/2009 in CP No.205/1996, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DHIRUBHAI RAMCHANDRA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE O/L OF MARSDEN SPING.&amp; MANUF.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Bhavsar, Adv.  
Mr. M.I. Hava, Adv.  
Mr. Chanakya Bhavsar, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
for Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the Official Liquidator returnable on 29th October, 2013.

Interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 3rd May, 2013 to continue.

Official Liquidator shall file Counter Affidavit before 25th October, 2013. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 29th October, 2013 alongwith the main matter.

|(Rajni Mukhi)

|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master