

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31354/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in CP No.205/1996,CA
No.294/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DHIRUBHAI RAMCHANDRA PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE O/L OF MARSDEN SPING.& MANUF.CO.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. S. Nithi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As proposed, respondent has no objection in allowing this
application for impleadment. Application for impleadment is
allowed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master