

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31663/2011

RAJENDRA BHOGILAL KHALLAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.L OF AHMEDABAD MFG. & C.R.CO.LTD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3,5,6, 8 to 10 and 13 have been ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.21.8.2013.

Respondent No.4 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 11 has not been filed till date despite specific direction.

Right of respondent No.12 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dt.21.8.2013.

Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

|

|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|

hj