

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for Directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7864 OF 2009

SHREE SWAMI NARAYAN TEMPLE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF GUJARAT STATE

TEXTILE CORPORATION AND OTHERS

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Counter affidavit may be filed on or before 2nd September, 2014.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed on or before 3rd September, 2014.

List the matter on 5th September, 2014.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate and Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate have filed affidavit in reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in I.A. No. 5. The same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed common rejoinder affidavit in I.A. No.5 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No.2 in the application for directions.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap