

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7864/2009

SHREE SWAMINARAYAN TEMPLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFF.LIQ.OF GUJARAT STATE TEXT.CORP.& ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Sanjay R. Hege, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Mr. Mukund G. Nagkar, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList on 8th October, 2014.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar