

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29632/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008 in OJA No.1/2003 in CA No.16/1999 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ANILKUMAR VAIKUTHLAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQU.OF A.J.S.& M.MILLS CO.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and placing addl. facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C)No.29952/2008

(With appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event, exemption from filing O.T. of the addl. Documents and impleadment as party respondent, permission to file addl. documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.553/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.940/2009

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.1866/2009

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.2583/2009

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.5880/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.7864/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.12835/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.12919/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.14276/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.14316/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.21949/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.31354/2009
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and
Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.32444-32445/2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.31663/2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file Volume-II and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.I. Hava, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Chaitamaya Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Apurva Vakil,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Mr. Abhigya,Adv.
Ms. Madhu,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.
Mr. Mukund G. Nagkar,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Ms. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. M.R. Anand,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Upinder S. Dhindsa,Adv.
Mr. Kanika Gaur,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.
For M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raksh Chaurasiya, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.553/2009 :

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that in view of certain orders passed in SLP(C)Nos.29282-84 of 2008, this petition does not survive as the same has become infructuous.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

Remaining matters :

List the matters for final disposal on 20th January, 2015. All the Impleadment applications shall also be heard along with the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, service to be completed on the unserved respondents.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar