

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4816 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

HARSHADBHAI DAYABHAI PATEL & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
O.L. OF M/S. SHREE AMRTUA MILLS & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd February, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Issue notice to the Official Liquidator and other respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
No ad-interim stay.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven respondents in this matter. Show cause notice was issued through registered A.D. post as well as dasti service. Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. Counter affidavit has not been filed. M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.5. Counter affidavit has been included in the paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 & 7 though served with the notice. The name of respondent No.4 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 21.08.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate has filed additional affidavit on behalf of respondent No.7 which is already included in the paper books but he has not filed vakalatnama on his behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. R. S. Srivatsa, Advocate.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate.

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR