

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4816/2012

HARSHADBHAI DAYABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.L.OF M/S SHREE AMRUTA MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the petitioners for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER