

LISTED ON: 30.01.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 7
ITEM NO.: 28

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4816 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HARSHADBHAI DAYABHAI PATEL & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

O.L. OF M/S. SHREE AMRUTA MILLS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As prayed, for weeks' time is granted
to learned counsel for the petitioners for
filing rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order counsel for the petitioners has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. R. S. Srivatsa, Advocate, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a