

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4816/2012

(Arising from the judgment and final order dated 23.07.2010 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in O.J. Appeal No. 13 of 2009)

HARSHADBHAI DAYABHAI PATEL & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
O.L.OF M/S SHREE AMRUTA MILLS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel of either side that SLP (C)Nos. 29282-29284 of 2008 arising out of the same proceedings of a company in liquidation known as M/s Shree Amruta Mills Limited, is pending and listed before another Bench of this Court and that in the interest of justice, both the matters are required to be heard together. In the circumstances, we direct that the Registry may place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India and seek appropriate orders as to listing of both the matters together and list accordingly.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Indu Bala Kapur)
COURT MASTER