

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29632/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008 in OJA No. 1/2003,23/10/2008 in CA No. 16/1999,23/10/2008 in CA No. 1/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ANILKUMAR VAIKUTHLAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQU.OF A.J.S.& M.MILLS CO.&ORS

Respondent(s)

with

SLP (C) 12919 of 2009

SLP (C) 29952 of 2008

SLP (C) 2583 of 2009

SLP (C) 1866 of 2009

SLP (C) 29282-84 of 2008

Date : 20/03/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahendra R. Anand, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
For (Appearance not given)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of May, 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar