

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos...../2015 & I.A. Nos...../2015 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29282-29284/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in OJA No. 66/2006,17/10/2008 in OJA No. 65/2006,17/10/2008 in OJA No. 67/2006,17/10/2008 in CA No. 34/2004,17/10/2008 in CA No. 21/1994,17/10/2008 in CA No. 33/2004,17/10/2008 in CA No. 462/1999 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JABAL C.LASHKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR (PRASAD MILLS LTD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2015 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Applicant

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the interlocutory applications on
18th September, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master