

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 16-18/2015 & 19-21/2015 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
29282-29284/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in OJA No. 66/2006,17/10/2008 in OJA No. 65/2006,17/10/2008 in OJA No. 67/2006,17/10/2008 in CA No. 34/2004,17/10/2008 in CA No. 21/1994,17/10/2008 in CA No. 33/2004,17/10/2008 in CA No. 462/1999 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JABAL C.LASHKARI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR (PRASAD MILLS LTD.) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For impleadment and modification of Court's order dt. 01.09.2015 and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Parteek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Haren Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Vakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ankul Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.  
Mr. V. Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. U.S. Dhindsa, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, A.S.G.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. N. Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukund Nagarkar, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Monish Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos. 16-18, 19-21 and 22-24  
be listed on 08.10.2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(H. S. PARASHAR)  
COURT MASTER